Emﬂﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™

2021 FORD MUSTANG No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SHELBY GT500

VIN: TFA6P8SJ2M5503067 ;
COUPE W Regular oil changes
5.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE D At least 1 open recall
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
by:
Porsche Jacksonville
47/5.0 a Personal vehicle
215 Verified Reviews
@ 378 Customer Favorites [IE 5,560 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/24 at
3:06:02 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[INGENY x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Recall Reported
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

[HENC[E@EY x| Title History Owner 1
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/hbwHUaqewS-ZDq7G3aZWAkHJ0HrKA5mDttdiOzc1G64qx2P-bIED5BB6Nys6Nlk-nlLnu2Fk6umFuRoDRu-HqW32M6NCeTJdEXX5xYD0McjnuEJkx-752SeOytLAuwo3j6o4tc1eFDWNX6wSFomJkGmhAJ1_u1WfLP-g3_9lLMZ791Uu7eifoMIVg_zhGRRc-Zy81qU01NLmwIyXAPUMRqRhWYh_V6Pw4E5VmnMsLA4Ge9_wlPSfhiRxExfNleKZRXEfKw10eCZc107tBUDLEMXRz3X1tJW4kSu-eoQyz2D1sV9Ua5GXGFwTqCdBiUQTTFdTZOaShGb6aTeOJswaySVf_rpk92tCrdAjCFhqcm1y6YETCmFhY0AYGiMNUGD77XVd.cfx

Odometer Brands Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem
P, GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
AOCGENN Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
P included in this report, you may qualify.
e

View Terms | View Certificate

[HrXGAEAI Y x| Ownership History owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2022
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 3 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Florida
Estimated miles driven per year 2,436/yr
Last reported odometer reading 5,560
[ING[AI x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2022 than the industry average of 15,000 2,436 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
12/08/2021 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
__E: [=— ==
® - (I
Original Window Sticker
01/17/2022 7 Elder Ford of Tampa )p Vehicle serviced
Tampa, FL % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Nitrogen fill tires
4.5/5.0 -Floor mats installed
296 Verified Reviews - GPS/navigation system installed

-Window tint installed

24 Customer Favorites -Vehicle washed/detailed

01/17/2022 Florida Vehicle purchase reported


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/1mN2OReHFkmO4FGQJgWlghKuDfaQs476SclqMGs9lP-H8SWfi61_KboeGpPv4BD7usFB7jteSbUdJTx2AoWiqLkbQjmpXkj1SbD8ZoBJJhMAT18szs-ksXIQ9oyIFA6Mey2ue1zImqLa3toCPdBbX3t1mBKXtbRcIdthdWDRzYI5B-9PMMX3GybzIowZXjmVLirLRHrPJ6CythPKlXyp_pW8fom3W68up4EJoLvpvLVkBKGcHJ1ta5m5O6HSks32M0Cxy_YO3JT5EzLeqCsA_5m80DounVlcN7bso9cEiR0RYYpmTQPIrHI4_V7Je13cvm6R1aEjmdP-O81Ajo7_wq1GlZGIRWhjQE45Q4b6LQkLZbOF60NmZkQcNnnU4b5dmBuW2UrNvAg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/B7iRsRkioz0vD0ii_AhCL39IQZyxYZHeqJyOCaaAytJuOhiTleohbb4SRjReU7vt6aYrWv8NBusxyOR2MQsyHbtBsGYjGaj2uW2J5o_yhBt0VoiI2BiNVKOHfE9w2jG4nIrFRjParlYwFvZgpLuXij6jIryD5i_hEOav2E-g1ZR7r79C0t-CJOI9Em-HP3n1P9QPslIzbi7BZpB0TnX2pGOE5aTx9Q9dc_6zXMtE8_M6Fxz68G6sXGPOjbGFKRNjVETGEbRNAQrRvYdqg2M99y3Cb8unu9gXVnYh0NEUGjQDDh_Ji-C-4MzjYXSp185AsfPXoW39qPJDFA7ptmrpeL6zGMbXSjTJUbM4_9HYDcgYReVqu-gvOeY3vy__n2F-8DX7IpY818E.cfx

04/02/2022

06/09/2022

08/04/2022

08/26/2022

08/31/2022

11/21/2022

11/28/2022

692

1,553

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rotonda West, FL

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Englewood, FL

46/5.0
178 Verified Reviews
88 Customer Favorites

4

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rotonda West, FL

Ford Motor Company

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Englewood, FL

46/5.0
178 Verified Reviews
88 Customer Favorites

\ 4

Palm Beach Dyno
Boynton Beach, FL

Ceramic Pro Certified
Installer
ceramicpro.com

CCS CERTIFIED
INSTALLER
Sarasota, FL

4.8/5.0
52 Verified Reviews

A

A

A
A

-Registration issued or renewed

-First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

- Differential fluid flushed/changed

- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Manufacturer Emissions recall issued

-Recall #22E08 2020-2021 MUSTANG
GT500 TCM COMMUNICATION

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Paint protection applied and covered

by a lifetime warranty

Vehicle serviced
- Paint protection applied


https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/

08/26/2023 4,775 Valvoline Instant Oil x Vehicle serviced

Change - Maintenance inspection completed
Englewood, FL - Oil and filter changed
4.6/5.0

178 Verified Reviews
88 Customer Favorites

4

10/30/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #23V727
-Recall #23C35 BODY CONTROL
MODULE BCM CONFIGURATION
UPDATE
- Status: Remedy Available

Learn more about this recall

O©

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE BRAKE SYSTEM WARNING INDICATOR MAY NOT
ILLUMINATE IF THE BRAKE FLUID IS DEPLETED FROM THE BRAKE FLUID RESERVOIR.

THIS MAY RESULT IN NO BRAKE SYSTEM WARNING INDICATOR WHEN THE BRAKE FLUID
IS BELOW THE RECOMMENDED LEVEL IN THE MASTER CYLINDER BRAKE FLUID
RESERVOIR, WHICH MAY INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO UPDATE THE BODY
CONTROL MODULE BCM SOFTWARE FREE OF CHARGE.

04/04/2024 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Sebring, FL -Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue
Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private

CAR . seller. Learn More
By

04/29/2024 5,560 Porsche Jacksonville )p Vehicle serviced
Jacksonwville, FL % -Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
47/5.0

215 Verified Reviews
378 Customer Favorites

4


https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[INGEM x| Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/16/24 3:06:02 PM (CDT)


https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



